
Tables 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

21.1 Gross national product in current and constant (1971) dollars, and index of gross national 
expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1950-75 

Year Gross national product 
Millions ot 
current 
dollars 

Millions of 
constant (1971) 
dollars 

Index ot gross national 
expenditure in constant 
(1971) dollarsr 
(1971 - 100) 

1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
197ir 
1972' 
\9iy 
\914' 
1975 

18,491 
21,640 
24,588 
25,833 
25,918 
28,528 
32,058 
33,513 
34,777 
36,846 
38,359 
39,646 
42,927 
45,978 
50,280 
55,364 
61,828 
66,409 
72,586 
79,815 
85,685 
94,115 

104,669 
122,582 
144,616 
161,132 

33,762 
35,450 
38,617 
40,605 
40,106 
43,891 
47,599 
48,718 
49,844 
51,737 
53,231 
54,741 
58,475 
61,487 
65,610 
69,981 
74,844 
77,344 
81,864 
86,225 
88,390 
94,115 
99,680 

106,845 
110,293 
110,975 

35,9 
37,7 
41,0 
43,1 
42,5 
46,6 
50,6 
51,8 
53,0 
55,0 
56,6 
58,2 
62,1 
65,3 
69,7 
74,4 
79,5 
82,2 
87,0 
91,6 
93.9 

100,0 
105,9 
113.5 
117.2 
117.9 

21.2 National income and gross national product, by component, 1972-75 (million dollars) 

Item 1972' 1975 

W a ^ s , salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Corporation profits before taxes' 
Deduct: dividends paid to non-residents^ 
Interest, and miscellaneous investment income^ 
Accrued net income of farm operators from farm production^ 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business, incl, rent^ 
Inventory valuation adjustment 

Net national income at factor cost 

Indirect taxes less subsidies 
Capital consumption allowances and miscellaneous 

valuation adjustments 
Residual error of estimate 

Gross national product at market prices 

57,570 
979 

10,799 
-1,031 
4,577 
1,662 
6,170 
-1,032 

79,694 

13,876 

11,474 
-375 

66,358 
1,092 

15,032 
-1,277 
5,382 
3,009 
6,778 
-2,362 

94,012 

15,672 

13,241 
-343 

78,520 
1,203 

18,800 
-1,619 
7,424 
3,812 
7,225 
-4,251 

111,114 

18,317 

15,502 
-317 

90,586 
1,326 

18,587 
•1,752 
8,094 
3,786 
8,194 
-2,865 

125,956 

17,548 

17,478 
150 

104,669 122.582 144,616 161,132 

'Excludes protits of government business enterprises. 
^Includes withholding tax. 
•'Includes profits (net of losses) of governmenl business enterprises and olher governmenl investment income. 
""Includes value of physical change in farm inventories and accrued earnings of farm operators arising out of operations of the Canadian 
Wheat Board. 

^Includes nel income of independent professional practitioners and imputed net rent on owner-occupied dwellings. 

21.3 Gross national evpenditure, 1972-75 (million dollars) 

llem 1975 

Persona! expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Governmenl current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Governmenl 
Business 

Residential construction 
Non-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

61,531 
20,291 
22,598 
3,968 
18,630 
5,367 
6,205 
7,058 

70,659 
23,045 
27,203 
4,305 
22,898 
6,742 
7,327 
8,829 

82,064 
27,838 
33,597 
5,462 

28,135 
8,028 
9,178 
10,929 

95,018 
32,712 
39,230 
6,486 

32,744 
8,580 
11,361 
12,803 


