Tables

not available not appropriate or not applicable	e estimate p preliminary
 nil or zero 	r revised
 too small to be expressed 	certain tables may not add due to rounding

21.1 Gross national product in current and constant (1971) dollars, and index of gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1950-75

Year	Gross national product		Index of gross nationa	
	Millions of current dollars	Millions of constant (1971) dollars	expenditure in constant (1971) dollars ^r (1971 = 100)	
1950	18,491	33,762	35.9	
1951	21,640	35,450	37.7	
1952	24,588	38,617	41.0	
1953	25,833	40.605	43.1	
1954	25,918	40,106	42.6	
1955	28,528	43,891	46.6	
1956	32,058	47.599	50.6	
1957	33,513	48,718	51.8	
1958	34,777	49,844	53.0	
1959	36,846	51,737	55.0	
1960	38,359	53,231	56.6	
1961	39,646	54,741	58.2	
1962	42,927	58,475	62.1	
1963	45,978	61,487	65.3	
1964	50,280	65,610	69.7	
1965	55,364	69,981	74.4	
1966	61,828	74,844	79.5	
1967	66,409	77,344	82.2	
1968	72,586	81,864	87.0	
1969	79,815	86,225	91.6	
1970	85,685	88,390	93.9	
1971r	94,115	94,115	100.0	
1972r	104,669	99,680	105.9	
1973	122,582	106,845	113.5	
1974r	144,616	110,293	117.2	
1975	161,132	110,975	117.9	

21.2 National income and gross national product, by component, 1972-75 (million dollars)

Item	1972r	1973r	1974r	1975
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income Military pay and allowances Corporation profits before taxes ¹ Deduct: dividends paid to non-residents ² Interest, and miscellaneous investment income ³ Accrued net income of farm operators from farm production ⁴ Net income of non-farm unincorporated business, incl. rent ⁸ Inventory valuation adjustment	57,570 979 10,799 -1,031 4,577 1,662 6,170 -1,032	66,358 1.092 15,032 -1,277 5,382 3,009 6,778 -2,362	78,520 1,203 18,800 -1,619 7,424 3,812 7,225 -4,251	90,586 1,326 18,587 -1,752 8,094 3,786 8,194 -2,865
Net national income at factor cost	79,694	94,012	111,114	125.956
Indirect taxes less subsidies Capital consumption allowances and miscellaneous valuation adjustments Residual error of estimate	13,876 11,474 -375	15,672 13,241 -343	18,317 15,502 -317	17,548 17,478 150
Gross national product at market prices	104,669	122,582	144,616	161,132

¹Excludes profits of government business enterprises.
^aIncludes withholding tax.
^aIncludes profits (net of losses) of government business enterprises and other government investment income.
^aIncludes value of physical change in farm investment earnings of farm operators arising out of operations of the Canadian Wheat Board. ^sIncludes net income of independent professional practitioners and imputed net rent on owner-occupied dwellings.

21.3 Gross national expenditure, 1972-75 (million dollars)

ltem	1972r	19735	1974r	1975
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	61,531	70,659	82.064	95.018
Government current expenditure on goods and services	20,291	23,045	27,838	32.712
Gross fixed capital formation	22,598	27,203	33,597	39,230
Government	3.968	4,305	5,462	6,486
Business	18,630	22.898	28,135	32,744
Residential construction	5,367	6,742	8.028	8,580
Non-residential construction	6,205	7.327	9,178	11,361
Machinery and equipment	7.058	8.829	10.929	12,803